
Zack Winfrey 
Head Wrestling Coach 
CHS Art Teacher 
757-696-1408 
zrwinfrey@fcps.edu  
chantillywrestling@gmail.com 
 
Aaron Brown 
Assistant Coach 
757-849-2002 
ambrowns@gmail.com  
 
Sam Little 
Head JV Coach 
703-338-8685 
samuel.little@apsva.us  
 
Mike Kovach 
Assistant Coach 
717-818-9185 
mkovach418@gmail.com 
 
Ian Shircliff 
703-328-6943 
ian.shircliff@gmail.com  
 
Todd Rivetti 
Assistant Coach 
703-447-4994 
toddrivetti@verizon.net 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Brent Newell 
Assistant Coach 
571-213-3025 
BJNewell1@fcps.edu 
 
Jason Brown 
Assistant Coach 
701-330-2388 
etbsdad@yahoo.com 
 
 
Samuel Little Jr. 
Assistant Coach 
703-945-6827 
Slittle8@gmu.edu          
 
Kevin Siu 
Assistant Coach 
571-224-8606 
ksiu@fcps.edu  
 
Dustin Tenaglia 
703-655-7058 
dmtenaglia@gmail.com   
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